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Youngstown State University 
Preliminary Credit Hour Production - Fall Terms 2017- 2021 

By College and Department 

College/Department 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 

Business Administration 

Accounting 2,907 2,861 2,839 2,626 
Finance 1,324 1,272 1,548 1,216 

Accounting & Finance 4,231 4,133 4,387 3,842 

Business Administration 1,674 1,678 1,680 2,558 
Master Business Administration 159 63 72 1,086 

Dean's Office Business Administration 1,833 1,741 1,752 3,644 

Management 3,225 3,290 3,556 3,346 

Advertising 561 516 606 657 
Entrepreneurship 159 237 252 207 
Marketing 1,682 1,739 1,891 1,887 

Marketing 2,402 2,492 2,749 2,751 

Business Administration Total 11,691 11,656 12,444 13,583 

Creative Arts & Communication 

Art 2,637 2,558 2,576 2,473 

Communication Studies 5,657 5,400 5,301 5,021 
Journalism 648 544 575 417 
Telecommunication Studies 1,038 815 922 693 

Communication 7,343 6,759 6,798 6,131 

Music Applied Classes 212 187 189 171 
Music Applied Lessons 538 531 576 554 
Music Conducting 33 42 39 45 
Music Education 151 136 217 174 
Music Ensembles 527 557 516 396 
Music History & Literature 1,439 1,358 1,701 2,352 
Music Industry 38 36 42 60 
Music Theory and Composition 603 547 551 581 

Music 3,541 3,394 3,831 4,333 

Dean's Office CA & C 312 309 342 0 

Dance 165 169 221 161 
Theatre 2,025 1,871 1,935 2,045 

Theatre & Dance 2,190 2,040 2,156 2,206 

Creative Arts & Communication Total 16,023 15,060 15,703 15,143 

Education 

Counseling 2,099 2,547 2,105 1,629 
Educational Administration 292 326 323 783 
Foundations of Education 60 66 60 21 
School Psychology 307 268 307 330 

Counseling and Special Education 2,758 3,207 2,795 2,763 
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Youngstown State University 
Preliminary Credit Hour Production - Fall Terms 2017- 2021 

By College and Department 

College/Department 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 
Early Childhood Education 925 365 178 164 
Early Childhood Intervention Specialist 387 716 762 565 
Educational Foundations 1,044 1,086 1,044 1,122 
Elem Intervention Specialist 549 
Health Education Physical Education 247 388 285 451 
Reading and Study Skills 1,373 1,631 405 286 
Secondary Education 360 324 273 183 
Special Education 1,324 1,205 1,198 1,224 
Teacher Education 665 667 558 747 
Teacher Education Middle Childhood 252 286 204 180 
Teacher Education Reading 945 963 846 948 

Teacher Education 7,522 7,631 5,753 6,419 

Education Total 10,280 10,838 8,548 9,182 

Health & Human Services 

Aerospace Studies 13 27 17 9 

Criminal Justice & Forensic Sciences 4,593 5,018 5,157 5,075 

Dean's Office Health & Human Services 1,476 2,062 1,920 536 

Allied Health 1,214 1,090 1,124 1,106 
Dental Hygiene 701 744 702 666 
Emergency Medical Services 197 224 109 0 
Master in Public Health 108 63 87 78 
Medical Assisting Technology 608 569 639 443 
Medical Laboratory Science 251 203 316 300 
Medical Laboratory Technology 99 129 140 138 
Public Health 2,131 2,108 2,457 2,286 
Respiratory Care 539 424 598 502 

Health Professions 5,848 5,554 6,172 5,519 

Child & Family 471 492 546 264 
Food & Nutrition 1,937 1,977 1,791 1,597 
Hospitality Management 522 396 410 300 
Human Ecology 181 210 207 126 
Merchandising: Fashion & Interiors 369 364 363 342 

Human Ecology 3,480 3,439 3,317 2,629 

Kinesiology & Sport Science 2,536 2,576 2,768 2,702 
Master of Athletic Training 221 197 130 109 

Kinesiology & Sport Science 2,757 2,773 2,898 2,811 

Military Science 114 87 84 75 

Nursing 4,563 4,447 4,307 4,582 

Physical Therapy 1,200 1,087 1,370 1,675 

Social Work 3,891 3,720 3,876 4,044 

Health & Human Services Total 27,935 28,214 29,118 26,955 

Aaron Meyerl Prepared by the Office of Institutional Research and Analytics  09/23/2020 



3/5 

Youngstown State University 
Preliminary Credit Hour Production - Fall Terms 2017- 2021 

By College and Department 

College/Department 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 

Honors College 
Honors Program 334 451 465 400 

Honors College Total 334 451 465 400 

Liberal Arts & Social Sciences 

Africana Studies 195 207 198 201 

American Studies 348 366 402 

Dean's Office College of Liberal Arts & Social 
619 758 617 156Sciences 

Economics 3,323 3,371 2,878 2,721 

English 13,035 14,009 13,007 11,634 
Women's' Studies 105 177 159 168 

English 13,140 14,186 13,166 11,802 

Geography & Urban-Regional Studies 1,729 2,205 2,539 2,695 

History 
History 2,532 2,616 2,541 2,661 
Judaic Studies 30 57 39 

History 2,562 2,673 2,580 2,661 

Philosophy 2,260 3,045 2,599 2,760 
Religious Studies 824 767 956 744 

Philosophy & Religious Studies 3,084 3,812 3,555 3,504 

Politics and International Relations 1,593 1,620 1,410 1,123 

Psychology 5,964 6,658 7,006 6,626 

Anthropology 718 764 808 892 
Gerontology 322 295 274 315 
Sociology 3,789 3,869 3,625 3,089 

Sociology, Anthropology and Gerontology 4,829 4,928 4,707 4,296 

American Sign Language 130 126 118 126 
Arabic 96 64 64 36 
Chinese  56  44  84  28  
Foreign Language 141 123 126 78 
French 281 232 246 230 
German 0 0 92 92 
Greek 12 6 0 0 

Hebrew 0 0 8 
Italian 298 272 300 290 
Latin 9 126 100 96 
Spanish 1,138 1,096 1,026 1,022 

World Languages & Literatures 2,161 2,089 2,156 2,006 

Liberal Arts & Social Sciences Total 39,547 42,873 41,214 37,791 
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Youngstown State University 
Preliminary Credit Hour Production - Fall Terms 2017- 2021 

By College and Department 

College/Department 
Science, Technology, Engineering & Mathematics 

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 

Biological Sciences 6,261 6,024 6,217 5,368 

Chemistry 6,854 6,226 5,668 5,577 

Chemical Engineering 
Civil & Environmental Engineering 

Civil/Environmental & Chemical Engineering 

910 
1,502 
2,412 

895 
1,558 
2,453 

940 
1,500 
2,440 

907 
1,462 
2,369 

Computer Information Systems 
Computer Science 
Computer Science & Information Systems 
Information Technology 

Computer Science & Information Systems 

24 
359 

2,286 
422 

3,091 

24 
346 

2,497 
357 

3,224 

24 
507 

2,427 
279 

3,237 

24 
508 

2,232 
217 

2,981 

Engineering 
Materials Science 
Science, Technology, Engineering & Mathematics 

Data Analytics 
Dean's Office College of Science, Technology, 
Engineering & Mathematics 

943 
91 

749 

1,783 

991 
88 

555 

1,634 

777 
117 
671 

1,565 

659 
110 

73 

45 

842 

Electrical & Computer Engineering 974 1,138 1,089 1,010 

Environmental Studies 
Geology 

Geological & Environmental Sciences 

2,155 
975 

3,130 

2,216 
991 

3,207 

2,304 
831 

3,135 

1,962 
997 

2,959 

Mathematics 
Statistics 

Mathematics & Statistics 

15,293 
1,489 

16,782 

14,796 
1,793 

16,589 

11,903 
1,747 

13,650 

10,600 
1,993 

12,593 

Industrial & Systems Engineering 
Manufacturing Engineering 
Mechanical Engineering 

Mechanical & Industrial Engineering 

936 
110 

2,377 
3,423 

960 
100 

2,279 
3,339 

849 
98 

2,147 
3,094 

702 
106 

2,166 
2,974 

Astronomy 
Physics 

Physics & Astronomy 

766 
2,323 
3,089 

892 
2,422 
3,314 

961 
2,266 
3,227 

848 
2,015 
2,863 

Civil & Construction Engineering Technology 
Drafting & Design Technology 
Electrical Utility Technology 
Electrical Engineering Technology 
Engineering Technology 
Mechanical Engineering Technology 

School of Technology 

632 
194 
297 
536 
568 
639 

2,866 

767 
0 

250 
392 
207 
629 

2,245 

650 
0 

189 
368 
273 
483 

1,963 

544 
0 

225 
299 
194 
592 

1,854 

Science, Technology, Engineering & Mathematics 
Total 50,665 49,393 45,285 41,435 
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College/Department 

Student Success College
  Student Success 

Student Success College Total 

2017 

0 

2018 

0 

2019 

0 

2020 

1,589 

1,589 

2021 

University Total 156,475 158,485 152,777 146,078 

SOURCE:  University 14th day Statistical Reports. 
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