College/Department	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021
Business Administration					
Accounting	2,907	2,861	2,839	2,626	
Finance	1,324	1,272	1,548	1,216	
Accounting & Finance	4,231	4,133	4,387	3,842	
Business Administration	1,674	1,678	1,680	2,558	
Master Business Administration	159	63	72	1,086	
Dean's Office Business Administration	1,833	1,741	1,752	3,644	
Management	3,225	3,290	3,556	3,346	
Advertising	561	516	606	657	
Entrepreneurship	159	237	252	207	
Marketing	1,682	1,739	1,891	1,887	
Marketing	2,402	2,492	2,749	2,751	
Business Administration Total	11,691	11,656	12,444	13,583	
Creative Arts & Communication					
Art	2,637	2,558	2,576	2,473	
Communication Studies	5,657	5,400	5,301	5,021	
Journalism	648	544	575	417	
Telecommunication Studies	1,038	815	922	693	
Communication	7,343	6,759	6,798	6,131	
Music Applied Classes	212	187	189	171	
Music Applied Lessons	538	531	576	554	
Music Conducting	33	42	39	45	
Music Education	151	136	217	174	
Music Ensembles	527	557	516	396	
Music History & Literature	1,439	1,358	1,701	2,352	
Music Industry	38	36	42	60	
Music Theory and Composition	603	547	551	581	
Music	3,541	3,394	3,831	4,333	
Dean's Office CA & C	312	309	342	0	
Dance	165	169	221	161	
Theatre	2,025	1,871	1,935	2,045	
Theatre & Dance	2,190	2,040	2,156	2,206	
Creative Arts & Communication Total	16,023	15,060	15,703	15,143	
Education					
Counseling	2,099	2,547	2,105	1,629	
Educational Administration	292	326	323	783	
Foundations of Education	60	66	60	21	
School Psychology	307	268	307	330	
Counseling and Special Education	2,758	3,207	2,795	2,763	

College/Department	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021
Early Childhood Education	925	365	178	164	2021
Early Childhood Intervention Specialist	387	716	762	565	
Educational Foundations	1,044	1,086	1,044	1,122	
Elem Intervention Specialist	,	,	,	549	
Health Education Physical Education	247	388	285	451	
Reading and Study Skills	1,373	1,631	405	286	
Secondary Education	360	324	273	183	
Special Education	1,324	1,205	1,198	1,224	
Teacher Education	665	667	558	747	
Teacher Education Middle Childhood	252	286	204	180	
Teacher Education Reading	945 7.533	963	846 5.753	948	
Teacher Education	7,522	7,631	5,753	6,419	
Education Total	10,280	10,838	8,548	9,182	
Health & Human Services					
Aerospace Studies	13	27	17	9	
Criminal Justice & Forensic Sciences	4,593	5,018	5,157	5,075	
Dean's Office Health & Human Services	1,476	2,062	1,920	536	
Allied Health	1,214	1,090	1,124	1,106	
Dental Hygiene	701	744	702	666	
Emergency Medical Services	197	224	109	0	
Master in Public Health	108	63	87	78	
Medical Assisting Technology	608	569	639	443	
Medical Laboratory Science	251	203	316	300	
Medical Laboratory Technology Public Health	99	129	140	138	
Respiratory Care	2,131 539	2,108 424	2,457 598	2,286 502	
Health Professions	5,848	5,554	6,172	5,519	
Child & Family	471	492	546	264	
Food & Nutrition	1,937	1,977	1,791	1,597	
Hospitality Management	522	396	410	300	
Human Ecology	181	210	207	126	
Merchandising: Fashion & Interiors	369	364	363	342	
Human Ecology	3,480	3,439	3,317	2,629	
Kinesiology & Sport Science	2,536	2,576	2,768	2,702	
Master of Athletic Training	221	197	130	109	
Kinesiology & Sport Science	2,757	2,773	2,898	2,811	
Military Science	114	87	84	75	
Nursing	4,563	4,447	4,307	4,582	
Physical Therapy	1,200	1,087	1,370	1,675	
Social Work	3,891	3,720	3,876	4,044	
Health & Human Services Total	27,935	28,214	29,118	26,955	

College/Department	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021
Honors College					
Honors Program	334	451	465	400	
Honors College Total	334	451	465	400	
Liberal Arts & Social Sciences					
Africana Studies	195	207	198	201	
American Studies	348	366	402		
Dean's Office College of Liberal Arts & Social Sciences	619	758	617	156	
Economics	3,323	3,371	2,878	2,721	
English	13,035	14,009	13,007	11,634	
Women's' Studies	105	177	159	168	
English	13,140	14,186	13,166	11,802	
Geography & Urban-Regional Studies	1,729	2,205	2,539	2,695	
History History Judaic Studies	2,532 30	2,616 57	2,541 39	2,661	
History	2,562	2,673	2,580	2,661	
Philosophy	2,260	3,045	2,599	2,760	
Religious Studies	824	767	956	744	
Philosophy & Religious Studies	3,084	3,812	3,555	3,504	
Politics and International Relations	1,593	1,620	1,410	1,123	
Psychology	5,964	6,658	7,006	6,626	
Anthropology	718	764	808	892	
Gerontology	322	295	274	315	
Sociology	3,789	3,869	3,625	3,089	
Sociology, Anthropology and Gerontology	4,829	4,928	4,707	4,296	
American Sign Language	130	126	118	126	
Arabic	96	64	64	36	
Chinese	56	44	84	28	
Foreign Language	141	123	126	78	
French	281	232	246	230	
German	0	0	92	92	
Greek	12	6	0	0	
Hebrew	0	0		8	
Italian	298	272	300	290	
Latin	9	126	100	96	
Spanish	1,138	1,096	1,026	1,022	
World Languages & Literatures	2,161	2,089	2,156	2,006	
Liberal Arts & Social Sciences Total	39,547	42,873	41,214	37,791	

College/Department Science, Technology, Engineering & Mathematics	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021
Biological Sciences	6,261	6,024	6,217	5,368	
Chemistry	6,854	6,226	5,668	5,577	
Chemical Engineering Civil & Environmental Engineering	910 1,502	895 1,558	940 1,500	907 1,462	
Civil/Environmental & Chemical Engineering	2,412	2,453	2,440	2,369	
Computer Information Systems Computer Science Computer Science & Information Systems Information Technology	24 359 2,286 422	24 346 2,497 357	24 507 2,427 279	24 508 2,232 217	
Computer Science & Information Systems	3,091	3,224	3,237	2,981	
Engineering Materials Science Science, Technology, Engineering & Mathematics Data Analytics	943 91 749	991 88 555	777 117 671	659 110 73 45	
Dean's Office College of Science, Technology, Engineering & Mathematics	1,783	1,634	1,565	842	
Electrical & Computer Engineering	974	1,138	1,089	1,010	
Environmental Studies Geology Geological & Environmental Sciences	2,155 975 3,130	2,216 991 3,207	2,304 831 3,135	1,962 997 2,959	
Mathematics Statistics Mathematics & Statistics	15,293 1,489 16,782	14,796 1,793 16,589	11,903 1,747 13,650	10,600 1,993 12,593	
Industrial & Systems Engineering Manufacturing Engineering Mechanical Engineering Mechanical & Industrial Engineering	936 110 2,377 3,423	960 100 2,279 3,339	849 98 2,147 3,094	702 106 2,166 2,974	
Astronomy Physics & Astronomy	766 2,323	892 2,422 3 314	961 2,266	848 2,015	
Physics & Astronomy Civil & Construction Engineering Technology	3,089 632	3,314 767	3,227 650	2,863 544	
Drafting & Design Technology Electrical Utility Technology Electrical Engineering Technology Engineering Technology	194 297 536 568	0 250 392 207	0 189 368 273	0 225 299 194	
Mechanical Engineering Technology School of Technology	639 2,866	629 2,245	483 1,963	592 1,854	
Science, Technology, Engineering & Mathematics Total	50,665	49,393	45,285	41,435	

College/Department	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021
Student Success College					
Student Success				1,589	
Student Success College Total	0	0	0	1,589	
University Total	156,475	158,485	152,777	146,078	

SOURCE: University 14th day Statistical Reports.